PUBLIC INFORMATIONAL MEETING NOTICE

VILLAGE OF WEBSTER WEBSTER COMMUNITY CENTER 7421 MAIN STREET WEST WEBSTER, WI 54893 MARCH 12, 2025 – 5:00 P.M.

The Village of Webster is holding a Public Informational Meeting at 5:00 P.M. on Wednesday, March 12, 2025, at the Webster Community Center regarding the expansion of the Smith Pines Development and Main Street West.

Residents of the Village of Webster are encouraged to attend.

The meeting room is handicapped accessible.

Persons needing additional accommodations should contact Debra Doriott-Kuhnly, Clerk/Treasurer, at telephone number 715-866-4211 or email: webstervillage@gmail.com

Posted: Thursday, February 20, 2025, at 2:00 p.m. at the following locations:

Village of Webster Hall; Village of Webster Post Office; Larsen Family Public Library &

Village of Webster Website @ www.websterwisconsin.com

Published: Wednesday, February 26, 2025, and Wednesday, March 5, 2025, in The Burnett County

Sentinel and The Inter-County Leader.

Published: Monday, February 24, 2025, and Monday, March 3, 2025, in the Indianhead Advertiser.